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AECR European Union Study

METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 1,200 adults aged 18+ from the UK, France, Germany, Spain, Italy and Poland (200 per country) online between 5t and 13® February 2014. Data were
weighted to be representative of all adults aged 18+ from the UK, France, Germany, Spain, Italy and Poland. ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by
its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Andrew Hawkins: andrew.hawkins@comres.co.uk

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comres.co.uk
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Q4 - Political Direction of the EU

Gender Age Country
Total n
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) L M) (N)
Base: All respondents 1200: 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Right direction 284 133 151 30 49 55 45 105 34 37 45 38 45 85
24% 23% 24% 25% 25% 26% 21% 23% 17% 19% 23% 19% 23% 43%
IJKLM
Wrong direction 724 370 354 63 118 115 138 290 122 116 122 135 144 85
60% 64% 57% 53% 60% 54% 64% 64% 61% 58% 61% 68% 72% 43%
C dF DF N N N JIN 1JKN
Don’t Know 192 78 114 26 29 44 34 59 44 47 33 27 11 30
16% 13% 18% 22% 15% 21% 16% 13% 22% 24% 17% 14% 6% 15%
B H H LMn KLMN M M M

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes
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Q5 - Impact of EU Membership

Gender Age Country
Total n
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
A (B) © (2)] (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) K (8] M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200: 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
In a very positive way 69 40 29 7 6 14 10 32 9 5 3 8 22 22
6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 7% 5% 3% 2% 4% 11% 11%
e E Kk 1JKL 1JKL
In a fairly positive way 443 226 217 50 73 80 79 161 36 58 68 70 94 117
37% 39% 35% 42% 37% 37% 36% 35% 18% 29% 34% 35% 47% 59%
| | | 1JKL IJKLM
In a fairly negative way 417 199 218 33 69 60 75 180 82 79 79 82 57 38
35% 34% 35% 28% 35% 28% 35% 40% 41% 40% 40% 41% 29% 19%
DF MN MN MN MN N
In a very negative way 137 70 67 7 24 26 29 51 45 26 15 30 13 8
11% 12% 11% 6% 12% 12% 13% 11% 23% 13% 8% 15% 7% 4%
D! D D D JKIMN kMN KMN
Don’t know 134 46 88 22 24 34 24 30 28 32 35 10 14 15
11% 8% 14% 18% 12% 16% 11% 7% 14% 16% 18% 5% 7% 8%
B gH H H h LMN LMN LMN

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes
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Q6 - Likelihood to vote

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) L M) (N)
Base: All respondents 1200: 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0 — Certain not to vote 116 54 62 17 18 23 17 41 23 16 17 15 27 18
10% 9% 10% 14% 9% 11% 8% 9% 12% 8% 9% 8% 14% 9%
9 it

1 26 7 19 3 5 5 2 11 2 1 6 3 7 7
2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4%
B! i iJ iJ
2 33 13 20 3 6 7 5 12 4 5 4 4 10 6
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3%
3 40 12 28 4 12 6 8 10 5 6 11 3 6 9
3% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5%
B H L |
4 41 10 31 6 14 4 10 7 6 3 8 9 7 8
3% 2% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4%

B h FH H i
5 120 43 77 17! 28 17 14 44 26 20 16 16 18 24
10% 7% 12% 14% 14% 8% 6% 10% 13% 10% 8% 8% 9% 12%

B fG FG
6 58 28 30 10 11 12 12 13 9 8 9 9 10 13
5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7%
H
7 85 39 46 13 20 23 10 19 10 16 18 12 16 13
7% 7% 7% 11% 10% 11% 5% 4% 5% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7%
GH GH GH
8 98 43 55! 11! 13 18 17 39 13 20 14| 19 12 20
8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 10% 6% 10%
9 95 50 45 4 14 14 24 39 16 22 18 11 10 18
8% 9% 7% 3% 7% 7% 11% 9% 8% 11% 9% 6% 5% 9%
Df| D LM

10 — Will initely vote 488 282 206 31 55! 85 98 219 86 83 79 99 77 64
41% 49% 33% 26% 28% 40% 45% 48% 43% 42% 40% 50% 39% 32%

% DE DE DEF N N KMN

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes



Q7 - Summary Table - Awareness of European Institutions

European Union Study - Online Fieldwork 05.02.14-13.02.14

I know this [l have heard |l have heard |l have never

institution of this of this heard of

well and institution [ institution this

understand and am but do not [ institution
Base: All respondents 1200 1200 1200 1200
100% 100% 100% 100%
European Parliament 233 631 306 30
19% 53% 26% 3%
European Commission 158 549 431 62
13% 46% 36% 5%
European Central Bank 220 603 307 70
18% 50% 26% 6%
Court of Justice of the European Union 190 591 341 78
16% 49% 28% 7%
European Council 114 467 525 94
10% 39% 44% 8%
Council of the European Union / Council of Ministers 136 464 480 120
11% 39% 40% 10%
European Court of Auditors 118 415 459 208
10% 35% 38% 17%

ComRes

15 out of 112
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Q7_1 - Council of the European Union / Council of Ministers -
Awareness of European Institutions

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| have never heard of this institution 120 52 68 16 16 21 23 44 63 11 22 7 5 12
10%: 9% 11%: 13%: 8% 10% 11% 10% 32% 6% 11% 4% 3% 6%
JKLMN JLMn m
I have heard of this institution but do not know what it does 480 239 241 44 80 93 86 177 78 90 99 67 76 70
40% 41% 39% 37% 41% 43% 40% 39% 39% 45% 50% 34% 38% 35%
LN ILMN
I have heard of this institution and am familiar with its work 464 219 245 45 75 82 87 175 47 72 64 90 89 102
39% 38% 40% 38% 38% 38% 40% 39% 24% 36% 32% 45% 45% 51%
| i ljK ljK 13K
| know this institution well and understand what it does 136 71 65 14 25 18 21 58 12 27 15 36 30 16
11%: 12% 11%: 12% 13%: 8% 10% 13% 6% 14% 8% 18% 15% 8%
f IKn IKN IKN

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes



European Union Study - Online Fieldwork 05.02.14-13.02.14 17 out of 112

Q7_2 - European Commission - Awareness of European Institutions

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| have never heard of this institution 62 22 40 15 13 8 11 15 28 7 13 5 3 6
5% 4% 6% 13%: 7% 4% 5% 3% 14% 4% 7% 3% 2% 3%
B eFGH h JKLMN IMn
I have heard of this institution but do not know what it does 431 198 233 48 75 81 72 155 84 81 81 65 82 38
36% 34% 38% 40% 38% 38% 33% 34% 42% 41% 41% 33% 41% 19%
LN IN IN N IN
I have heard of this institution and am familiar with its work 549 284 265 44 82 100 111 212 72 80 91 90 85 131
46% 49% 43% 37% 42% 47% 51% 47% 36% 40% 46% 45% 43% 66%
C d De d i i 1IJKLM
| know this institution well and understand what it does 158 77 81 12 26 25 23 72 16 32 15 40 30 25
13%: 13%: 13%: 10%: 13%: 12% 11% 16% 8% 16% 8% 20% 15% 13%
dg 1K IKN 1K k

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes
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Q7_3 - European Parliament - Awareness of European Institutions

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland

® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| have never heard of this institution 30 8 22 7 8 2 9 4 16 2 3 1 2 6
3% 1% 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 1% 8% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
B FH FH FH JKLMN |
I have heard of this institution but do not know what it does 306 139 167 42 55 55 47 107 65 64 54 42 56 25
26% 24% 27% 35% 28% 26% 22% 24% 33% 32% 27% 21% 28% 13%

fGH LN LN N N N
I have heard of this institution and am familiar with its work 631 316 315 47 102 120 121 241 91 95 115 97 99 134
53% 54% 51% 39% 52% 56% 56% 53% 46% 48% 58% 49% 50% 67%
D D D D 1! 1IJKLM
| know this institution well and understand what it does 233 118 115 23 31 37 40 102 28 39 28 60 43 35
19%: 20% 19%: 19%: 16%: 17% 18% 22% 14% 20% 14% 30% 22% 18%

E IJKmN 1K

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes
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Q7_4 - Court of Justice of the European Union - Awareness of
European Institutions

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| have never heard of this institution 78 22 56 19 18 12 14 15 41 10 12 2 4 9
7% 4% 9% 16%: 9% 6% 6% 3% 21% 5% 6% 1% 2% 5%
B eFGH H h JKLMN L LM L
I have heard of this institution but do not know what it does 341 159 182 38 61 68 54 120 60 70 54 70 56 31
28% 27% 29% 32% 31% 32% 25% 26% 30% 35% 27% 35% 28% 16%
N kN N kN N
I have heard of this institution and am familiar with its work 591 304 287 42 90 101 124 234 82 87 102 91 105 124
49% 52% 46% 35% 46% 47% 57% 52% 41% 44% 51% 46% 53% 62%
C d D DEF D | j 1JKLm
| know this institution well and understand what it does 190 96 94 20 27 33 25 85 17 33 32 37 35 36
16%: 17% 15%: 17% 14% 15% 12% 19% 9% 17% 16% 19% 18% 18%
G | | | | |

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes
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Q7_5 - European Central Bank - Awareness of European Institutions

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland

® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| have never heard of this institution 70 18 52 19 18 11 12 10 38 9 6 1 1 15
6% 3% 8% 16%: 9% 5% 6% 2% 19% 5% 3% 1% 1% 8%
B eFGH H h h JKLMN LM Im KLM
I have heard of this institution but do not know what it does 307 136 171 33 48 61 46 119 73 65 35 39 50 45
26% 23% 28% 28% 24% 29% 21% 26% 37% 33% 18% 20% 25% 23%

b g KLMN KLmN Kk
I have heard of this institution and am familiar with its work 603 304 299 46 97 110 120 230 74 89 120 98 103 119
50% 52% 48% 39% 49% 51% 55% 51% 37% 45% 60% 49% 52% 60%
d D D D 1JLm | | 1JL|
| know this institution well and understand what it does 220 123 97 21 33 32 39 95 15 37 39 62 46 21
18%: 21% 16%: 18%: 17% 15% 18% 21% 8% 19% 20% 31% 23% 11%

C f IN IN IJKmN IN

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes
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Q7_6 - European Court of Auditors - Awareness of European

Institutions
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland

® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| have never heard of this institution 208 97 111 31 36 41 32 68 103 13 14 11 9 58
17%: 17% 18%: 26% 18%: 19% 15% 15% 52% 7% 7% 6% 5% 29%
GH JKLMN JKLM
I have heard of this institution but do not know what it does 459 223 236 49 74 7 74 185 56 79 76 ke 78 93
38% 38% 38% 41% 38% 36% 34% 41% 28% 40% 38% 39% 39% 47%
g | | | | K]
I have heard of this institution and am familiar with its work 415 198 217 33 65 76 94 147 35 78 93 74 91 44
35% 34% 35% 28% 33% 36% 43% 32% 18% 39% A47% 37% 46% 22%

DEfH IN 1IN IN 1IN
| know this institution well and understand what it does 118 63 55 6 21 20 17 54 6 30 17 38 22 5
10%: 11%: 9% 5% 11%: 9% 8% 12% 3% 15% 9% 19% 11% 3%

d Dg IKN IN IKMN IN

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes
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Q7_7 - European Council - Awareness of European Institutions

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| have never heard of this institution 94 38 56 16 11 19 14 34 39 12 14 9 7 13
8% 7% 9% 13%: 6% 9% 6% 7% 20% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7%
EGh JKLMN

I have heard of this institution but do not know what it does 525 249 276 52 93 91 102 187 97 92 101 76 91 68
44% 43% 45% 44% 47% 43% 47% 41% 49% 46% 51% 38% 46% 34%

LN N LN N
I have heard of this institution and am familiar with its work 467 234 233 40 68 89 84 186 55 70 76 85 79 102
39% 40% 38% 34% 35% 42% 39% 41% 28% 35% 38% 43% 40% 51%
| | | 1JKIM
| know this institution well and understand what it does 114 60 54 11 24 15 17 47 9 26 9 30 23 17
10%: 10%: 9% 9% 12% 7% 8% 10% 5% 13% 5% 15% 12% 9%

f 1K IKN 1K

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes



Q8 - Summary Table - Knowledge of politicians

European Union Study - Online Fieldwork 05.02.14-13.02.14

I know a Iknow a [l have never

great deal little bit heard of

about them | about them them

Base: All respondents 1200 1200 1200
100% 100% 100%
Jose Manuel Barosso 233 651 316
19% 54% 26%
Herman Van Rompuy 106 537 557
9% 45% 46%

ComRes
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Q8_1 - Herman Van Rompuy - Knowledge of politicians

Gender Age Country
Total n
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) L M) (N)
Base: All respondents 1200: 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about them 106 68 38 6 17 18 18 47 6 20 12 28 19 21
9% 12% 6% 5% 9% 8% 8% 10% 3% 10% 6% 14% 10% 11%
C D | IK | |
1 know a little bit about them 537 290 247 35 67 96 106 233 64 66 90 99 102 116
45% 50% 40% 29% 34% 45% 49% 51% 32% 33% 45% 50% 51% 58%
C DE DE DE 1J 1J 1J 1JKI
| have never heard of them 557 223 334 78 112 100 93 174 130 114 98 73 79 63
46% 38% 54% 66% 57% 47% 43% 38% 65% 57% 49% 37% 40% 32%
B FGH FGH H JKLMN LMN LmN n

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes
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Q8_2 - Jose Manuel Barosso - Knowledge of politicians

Gender Age Country
Total n
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) L M) (N)
Base: All respondents 1200: 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about them 233 141 92 12 33 34 45 109 7 47 27 68 38 46
19% 24% 15% 10% 17% 16% 21% 24% 4% 24% 14% 34% 19% 23%
C d D DEF IK | IJKMN | K|
1 know a little bit about them 651 328 323 45 95 126 117 268 76 100 114 108 125 128
54% 56% 52% 38% 48% 59% 54% 59% 38% 50% 57% 54% 63% 64%
d DE D DE | | | 1l 1L
| have never heard of them 316 112 204 62 68 54 55 77 117 53 59 24 37 26
26% 19% 33% 52% 35% 25% 25% 17% 59% 27% 30% 12% 19% 13%
B EFGH FGH H H JKLMN LmN LMN |

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes



Q9A - Summary Table - Awareness of EU Commission candidates

European Union Study - Online Fieldwork 05.02.14-13.02.14

I know a Iknow a [l have never
great deal little bit heard of
about this | about this this
candidate | candidate | candidate

Base: All respondents 1200 1200 1200
100% 100%! 100%!

Christine Lagarde 246 400 554
21% 33% 46%

Martin Schultz 115 359 726
10%: 30% 61%

Donald Tusk 190 225 785
16%: 19%: 65%

José Bové 151 259 790
13%: 22% 66%

Jean Claude Juncker 108 298 794
9% 25% 66%

Michel Barnier 100 253 847
8% 21% 71%

Viviane Reding 56! 212 932!
5% 18%: 78%

Fredrik Reinfeldt 37 179 984
3% 15%: 82%

Enda Kenny 34! 174 992!
3% 15%: 83%

Alexis Tsipras 46 157 997
4% 13%: 83%

Guy Verhofstadt 26! 172! 1002
2% 14% 84%

Dalia Grybauskaite 25! 151 1024
2% 13%: 85%

Ska Keller 28 144 1028
2% 12% 86%

Valdis Dombrovskis 31 140 1029
3% 12%: 86%

Jyrki Katainen 23! 130! 1047
2% 11%: 87%

ComRes
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Q9A_1 - Jean Claude Juncker - Awareness of EU Commission

candidates
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland

® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about this candidate 108! 68! 40 8 16! 18 20 46 6 26 35 21 15 5
9% 12% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 10% 3% 13% 18% 11% 8% 3%

C ImN ILMN IN IN
I know alittle bit about this candidate 298 163 135 21 39 56 54 128 22 45 70 62 53 46
25% 28% 22% 18%: 20% 26% 25% 28% 11% 23% 35% 31% 27% 23%
C d DE | 1IIJmN lin | |
| have never heard of this candidate 794 350 444 90 141 140 143 280 172 129 95 117 132 149
66% 60% 72% 76% 72% 65% 66% 62% 86% 65% 48% 59% 66% 75%
B FgH H JKLMN K K K JKLm

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes
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Q9A_2 - Valdis Dombrovskis - Awareness of EU Commission

candidates
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about this candidate 31! 11! 20! 3 9 7 4 8 6 2 7 11 4 1
3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% 1%
h n jN JmN
I know alittle bit about this candidate 140 53 87 20 28 31 22 39 13 15 19 35 19 39
12%: 9% 14% 17% 14% 14% 10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 18% 10% 20%
B gH H H 1IJKM 1IJKM
| have never heard of this candidate 1029 517 512 96 159 176 191 407 181 183 174 154 177 160
86% 89% 83% 81% 81% 82% 88% 90% 91% 92% 87% 77% 89% 80%
C def DEF LN LN Ln LN

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes
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Q9A_3 - Enda Kenny - Awareness of EU Commission candidates

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about this candidate 34! 12! 22! 4 12! 6 5 7 9 3 6 11 2 3
3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 6% 1% 2%
gH jMn JVN
I know alittle bit about this candidate 174 77 97 28 34 37 25 50 31 16 22 35 28 42
15%: 13%: 16%: 24% 17% 17% 12% 11% 16% 8% 11% 18% 14% 21%
GH gH gH J Jk j JKm
| have never heard of this candidate 992 492 500 87 150 171 187 397 160 181 172 154 170 155
83% 85% 81% 73% 77% 80% 86% 87% 80% 91% 86% 77% 85% 78%
C DEf DEF ILmN LN Ln

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9A_4 - Michel Barnier - Awareness of EU Commission candidates

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about this candidate 100! 50! 50! 6 14 14 19 47 2 67 8 16 5 2
8% 9% 8% 5% 7% 7% 9% 10% 1% 34% 4% 8% 3% 1%
Df IKLMN in IkMN
I know alittle bit about this candidate 253 103 150 29 44 57 42 81 22 78 35 41 36 41
21% 18%: 24% 24% 22% 27% 19% 18% 11% 39% 18% 21% 18% 21%
B gH IKLMN i | | |
| have never heard of this candidate 847 428 419 84 138 143 156 326 176 55 157 143 159 157
71% 74% 68% 71% 70% 67% 72% 72% 88% 28% 79% 72% 80% 79%
C JKLMN J J Jl J

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9A_5 - Jyrki Katainen - Awareness of EU Commission candidates

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about this candidate 23! 10! 13! 2 7 4 4 6 5 2 7 6 2 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1%
n jmN n
I know alittle bit about this candidate 130 53 77 19 31 31 20 29 13 14 14 32 24 33
11%: 9% 12% 16%: 16%: 14% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 16% 12% 17%
b gH GH gH 13K ijk| 13K
| have never heard of this candidate 1047 518 529 98 158 179 193 419 182 184 179 162 174 166
87% 89% 85% 82% 81% 84% 89% 92% 91% 92% 90% 81% 87% 83%
C E DEF LN LN Ln

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9A_6 - Christine Lagarde - Awareness of EU Commission candidates

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland

®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about this candidate 246 138! 108! 9 34 41 49 113 17 114 30 49 34 2
21% 24% 17% 8% 17% 19% 23% 25% 9% 57% 15% 25% 17% 1%

C D D D DEf N IKLMN IN IKmN IN
I know alittle bit about this candidate 400 189 211 37 52 73 73 165 60 71 63 77 73 56
33% 33% 34% 31% 27% 34% 34% 36% 30% 36% 32% 39% 37% 28%

e E iN n
| have never heard of this candidate 554 254 300 73 110 100 95 176 123 15 107 74 93 142
46% 44% 48% 61% 56% 47% 44% 39% 62% 8% 54% 37% A47% 71%
b FGH fGH h JLM JL J Jl 1IJKLM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9A_7 - Donald Tusk - Awareness of EU Commission candidates

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about this candidate 190! 88! 102! 18! 40 36! 27 69 3 5 12 12 7 151
16%: 15%: 16%: 15%: 20% 17% 12% 15% 2% 3% 6% 6% 4% 76%
G Ij Ij 1JKLM
I know alittle bit about this candidate 225 112 113 21 44 39 39 82 29 33 57 37 28 41
19%: 19%: 18%: 18%: 22% 18% 18% 18% 15% 17% 29% 19% 14% 21%
1JLMn m
| have never heard of this candidate 785 381 404 80 112 139 151 303 168 162 131 151 165 8
65% 66% 65% 67% 57% 65% 70% 67% 84% 81% 66% 76% 83% 4%
e E E KLN KN N KN KIN

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9A_8 - Viviane Reding - Awareness of EU Commission candidates

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about this candidate 56! 27 29! 5 13! 11 9 18 5 12 10 15 10 4
5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 8% 5% 2%
iN IN
I know alittle bit about this candidate 212 103 109 20 39 38 37 78 20 32 35 43 42 40
18%: 18%: 18%: 17% 20% 18% 17% 17% 10% 16% 18% 22% 21% 20%
i | | | |
| have never heard of this candidate 932 451 481 94 144 165 171 358 175 156 155 142 148 156
78% 78% 78% 79% 73% 77% 79% 79% 88% 78% 78% 71% 74% 78%
JKLMN

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9A_9 - Dalia Grybauskaite - Awareness of EU Commission

candidates
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about this candidate 25! 7 18! - 7 8 5 5 1 1 8 10 1 4
2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2%
B h h 1IM 1IM
I know alittle bit about this candidate 151 68 83 19 35 25 21 51 19 12 13 29 17 61
13%: 12% 13%: 16%: 18%: 12% 10% 11% 10% 6% 7% 15% 9% 31%
fGH JKm 1IJKLM
| have never heard of this candidate 1024 506 518 100 154 181 191 398 180 187 179 161 182 135
85% 87% 84% 84% 79% 85% 88% 88% 90% 94% 90% 81% 91% 68%
C E E LN LN LN N LN

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9A_10 - Fredrik Reinfeldt - Awareness of EU Commission candidates

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about this candidate 37! 15! 22! 6 10! 7 6 8 4 5 6 10 6 6
3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
H
I know alittle bit about this candidate 179 69 110 23 37 33 35 51 22 20 26 43 26 42
15%: 12% 18%: 19%: 19%: 15% 16% 11% 11% 10% 13% 22% 13% 21%
B H H h 1IJKM 1IJKM
| have never heard of this candidate 984 497 487 90 149 174 176 395 174 175 168 147 168 152
82% 86% 79% 76% 76% 81% 81% 87% 87% 88% 84% 74% 84% 76%
C DEfg LN LN LN LN

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9A_11 - Guy Verhofstadt - Awareness of EU Commission candidates

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about this candidate 26! 9 17! 3 7 5 3 8 1 4 8 9 1 3
2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2%
IM IMn
I know alittle bit about this candidate 172 80 92 24 34 34 28 52 21 15 34 39 23 40
14%: 14% 15%: 20% 17% 16% 13% 11% 11% 8% 17% 20% 12% 20%
gH h iJ 1IM 1IM
| have never heard of this candidate 1002 492 510 92 155 175 186 394 178 181 158 152 176 157
84% 85% 82% 77% 79% 82% 86% 87% 89% 91% 79% 76% 88% 79%
de DE KLN KLN KLN

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes



European Union Study - Online Fieldwork 05.02.14-13.02.14 38 out of 112

Q9A_12 - Martin Schultz - Awareness of EU Commission candidates

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about this candidate 115! 68! 47 7 17! 24 19 48 5 10 26 49 11 14
10%: 12% 8% 6% 9% 11% 9% 11% 3% 5% 13% 25% 6% 7%
C d d 1IMN 1IJKMN |
I know alittle bit about this candidate 359 180 179 30 58 59 67 145 30 51 53 80 57 88
30% 31% 29% 25% 30% 28% 31% 32% 15% 26% 27% 40% 29% 44%
| | 1IJKM | 1IJKM
| have never heard of this candidate 726 333 393 82 121 131 131 261 165 139 121 71 132 98
61% 57% 63% 69% 62% 61% 60% 57% 83% 70% 61% 36% 66% 49%
B H JKLMN KLN LN LN L

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9A_13 - Alexis Tsipras - Awareness of EU Commission candidates

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about this candidate 46 22! 24 4 9 8 10 15 5 5 9 21 4 2
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 11% 2% 1%
N 1IJKMN
I know alittle bit about this candidate 157 75 82 17 34 34 23 49 20 12 24 45 25 31
13%: 13%: 13%: 14% 17% 16% 11% 11% 10% 6% 12% 23% 13% 16%
GH h J 1IJKMn J iJ
| have never heard of this candidate 997 484 513 98 153 172 184 390 175 183 167 134 171 167
83% 83% 83% 82% 78% 80% 85% 86% 88% 92% 84% 67% 86% 84%
e Ef L KLmN L L L

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9A_14 - Ska Keller - Awareness of EU Commission candidates

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about this candidate 28! 9 19! 3 9 7 4 5 2 4 5 11 3 3
2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2%
b H h 1iIMN
I know alittle bit about this candidate 144 61 83 24 29 33 22 36 18 16 26 29 20 35
12%: 10%: 13%: 20% 15%: 15% 10% 8% 9% 8% 13% 15% 10% 18%
GH H gH iJ 1IM
| have never heard of this candidate 1028 511 517 92 158 174 191 413 180 180 169 160 177 162
86% 88% 84% 77% 81% 81% 88% 91% 90% 90% 85% 80% 89% 81%
C DEf DEF kLN KLN LN

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9A_15 - José Bové - Awareness of EU Commission candidates

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about this candidate 151 74 77 10! 22! 29 31 59 2 113 6 18 9 3
13%: 13%: 12% 8% 11%: 14% 14% 13% 1% 57% 3% 9% 5% 2%
d IKLMN IKmN In
I know alittle bit about this candidate 259 109 150 35 44 49 49 82 22 76 33 40 46 42
22% 19%: 24% 29% 22% 23% 23% 18% 11% 38% 17% 20% 23% 21%
B H IKLMN | | |
| have never heard of this candidate 790 398 392 74 130 136 137 313 176 11 161 142 145 155
66% 69% 63% 62% 66% 64% 63% 69% 88% 6% 81% 71% 73% 78%
C JKLMN JLm J J J

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9B - Summary Table - Awareness of EU Commission candidates

European Union Study - Online Fieldwork 05.02.14-13.02.14

I know a Iknow a [l have never
great deal little bit ~ |heard of any
about the | about the of the
policies of | policies of | policies of

Base: All respondents 1200 1200 1200
100% 100%! 100%!

Christine Lagarde 143 389! 114
22% 60% 18%:

Martin Schultz 89 307 78
19%: 65% 16%:

José Bové 119 244 47
29% 60% 11%:

Donald Tusk 139 216 60
33% 52% 14%

Jean Claude Juncker 83 246 77
20% 61% 19%:

Michel Barnier 74 206 73
21% 58% 21%

Viviane Reding 39! 178 51!
15%: 66% 19%:

Fredrik Reinfeldt 24 146 46
11%: 68% 21%

Alexis Tsipras 33! 131! 39!
16%: 65% 19%:

Enda Kenny 29! 134 45
14%: 64% 22%

Guy Verhofstadt 27! 129! 42
14%: 65% 21%

Dalia Grybauskaite 22! 119 35!
13%: 68% 20%

Ska Keller 27 107 38
16%: 62% 22%

Valdis Dombrovskis 23 107 41
13% 63% 24%

Jyrki Katainen 17! 108! 28!
11%: 71% 18%:

ComRes
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Q9B_1 - Jean Claude Juncker - Knowledge of EU Commission
candidates policies’

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
() ®) ©) ©) (G (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents who are aware of relevant candidate 406 231 175! 29! 55! 74 74 174 28 71 105 83 68 51
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about the policies of this candidate 83! 56! 27 8 14 10 11 40 5 18 23 19 13 5
20% 24% 15%: 28% 25% 14% 15% 23% 18% 25% 22% 23% 19% 10%
C f f N N N
| know a little bit about the policies of this candidate 246 131! 115 14 33! 47 52 100 15 35 65 57 45 29
61% 57% 66% 48% 60% 64% 70% 57% 54% 49% 62% 69% 66% 57%
b DH j J J
| have never heard of any of the policies of this candidate 77! 44 33! 7 8 17 11 34 8 18 17 7 10 17
19%: 19%: 19%: 24% 15%: 23% 15% 20% 29% 25% 16% 8% 15% 33%
L L | KLM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9B_2 - Valdis Dombrovskis - Knowledge of EU Commission
candidates policies’

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
() ()] ©) ©) (G (F) © (H) () (V] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents who are aware of relevant candidate 171 64 107! 23! 37! 38 26 47 19 17 26 46 23 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about the policies of this candidate 23! 6 17! 2 7 7 2 5 3 2 6 9 2 1
13%: 9% 16%: 9% 19%: 18% 8% 11% 16% 12% 23% 20% 9% 3%
N N
| know a little bit about the policies of this candidate 107! 41 66! 17! 21! 23 15 31 9 11 15 30 18 24,
63% 64% 62% 74% 57% 61% 58% 66% 47% 65% 58% 65% 78% 60%
|
| have never heard of any of the policies of this candidate 41 17! 24 4 9 8 9 11 7 4 5 7 3 15
24% 27% 22% 17% 24% 21% 35% 23% 37% 24% 19% 15% 13% 38%
Im kLM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9B_3 - Enda Kenny - Knowledge of EU Commission candidates

policies’
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents who are aware of relevant candidate 208! 89! 119! 32! 46 43 30! 57 40 19 28 46 30 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about the policies of this candidate 29! 8 21! 2 8 8 3 8 2 4 3 13 4 3
14%: 9% 18%: 6% 17% 19% 10% 14% 5% 21% 11% 28% 13% 7%
b d IKN
| know a little bit about the policies of this candidate 134/ 57 77 22! 29! 25 22 36! 23 12 18 29 22 30
64% 64% 65% 69% 63% 58% 73% 63% 58% 63% 64% 63% 73% 67%
| have never heard of any of the policies of this candidate 45 24 21! 8 9 10 5 13 15 3 7 4 4 12
22% 27% 18%: 25% 20% 23% 17% 23% 38% 16% 25% 9% 13% 27%
iLM | L

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9B_4 - Michel Barnier - Knowledge of EU Commission candidates

policies’
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents who are aware of relevant candidate 353 153! 200! 35! 58! 71 61 128 24 145 43 57 41 43
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about the policies of this candidate 74 42 32! 2 12! 12 13 35 4 46 6 11 6 1
21% 27% 16%: 6% 21% 17% 21% 27% 17% 32% 14% 19% 15% 2%
C D d D Df n iKIMN N N N
| know a little bit about the policies of this candidate 206! 84/ 122 27 32! 40 38 69 11 75 20 39 29 32
58% 55% 61% 77% 55% 56% 62% 54% 46% 52% A47% 68% 71% 74%
EFH iJK 1JK 1JK
| have never heard of any of the policies of this candidate 73! 27 46 6 14/ 19 10 24 9 24 17 7 6 10
21% 18%: 23% 17% 24% 27% 16% 19% 38% 17% 40% 12% 15% 23%
JLM JLMn

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9B_5 - Jyrki Katainen - Knowledge of EU Commission candidates

policies’
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland

® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents who are aware of relevant candidate 153 63! 90! 21! 38! 35 24 35 18 16 21 38 26 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about the policies of this candidate 17! 6 11! 1 4 5 3 4 3 1 4 7 1 1
11%: 10%: 12% 5% 11%: 14% 13% 11% 17% 6% 19% 18% 4% 3%

n MN
| know a little bit about the policies of this candidate 108! 43 65! 17! 28! 23 15 25 12 13 11 26 23 23
71% 68% 72% 81% 74% 66% 63% 71% 67% 81% 52% 68% 88% 68%

K iKLN

| have never heard of any of the policies of this candidate 28! 14 14/ 3 6 7 6 6 3 2 6 5 2 10
18%: 22% 16%: 14% 16%: 20% 25% 17% 17% 13% 29% 13% 8% 29%
m IM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes



European Union Study - Online Fieldwork 05.02.14-13.02.14 48 out of 112

Q9B_6 - Christine Lagarde - Knowledge of EU Commission
candidates policies’

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
() ()] ©) ©) (G (F) © (H) [0) ()] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents who are aware of relevant candidate 646! 327 319! 46 86! 114 122 278 77 185 93 126 107 58
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about the policies of this candidate 143 85! 58! 5 18! 22 23 75 4 65 17 34 22 1
22% 26% 18%: 11%: 21% 19% 19% 27% 5% 35% 18% 27% 21% 2%
C Dfg IKMN IN IN IN
| know a little bit about the policies of this candidate 389! 189! 200! 33! 54/ 73 78 151 39 98 64 81 66 41
60% 58% 63% 72% 63% 64% 64% 54% 51% 53% 69% 64% 62% 71%
H h h 1J iJ 1J
| have never heard of any of the policies of this candidate 114/ 53! 61! 8 14/ 19 21 52 34 22 12 11 19 16
18%: 16%: 19%: 17% 16%: 17% 17% 19% 44% 12% 13% 9% 18% 28%
JKLMN L JKL

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9B_7 - Donald Tusk - Knowledge of EU Commission candidates

policies’
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland

® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents who are aware of relevant candidate 415 200! 215 39! 84 75 66 151 32 38 69 49 35 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about the policies of this candidate 139! 72! 67 15! 28! 24 23 49 3 4 8 7 6 111
33% 36% 31% 38% 33% 32% 35% 32% 9% 11% 12% 14% 17% 58%
1IJKLM
| know a little bit about the policies of this candidate 216! 99! 117 19! 43 43 33 78 12 23 46 35 22 78
52% 50% 54% 49% 51% 57% 50% 52% 38% 61% 67% 71% 63% 41%

IN IN IN IN
| have never heard of any of the policies of this candidate 60! 29! 31! 5 13! 8 10 24 17 11 15 7 7 3
14%: 15%: 14% 13%: 15%: 11% 15% 16% 53% 29% 22% 14% 20% 2%

JKLMN IN N N N

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes
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Q9B_8 - Viviane Reding - Knowledge of EU Commission candidates

policies’
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents who are aware of relevant candidate 268! 130! 138! 25! 52! 49 46 96! 25 44 45 58 52 44
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about the policies of this candidate 39! 19! 20! 4 12! 4 7 12 1 9 7 12 7 3
15%: 15%: 14% 16%: 23% 8% 15% 13% 4% 20% 16% 21% 13% 7%
F In i IN
| know a little bit about the policies of this candidate 178 82! 96! 19! 31! 34 32 62 18 27 29 41 34 29
66% 63% 70% 76% 60% 69% 70% 65% 72% 61% 64% 71% 65% 66%
| have never heard of any of the policies of this candidate 51! 29! 22! 2 9 11 7 22 6 8 9 5 11 12
19%: 22% 16%: 8% 17% 22% 15% 23% 24% 18% 20% 9% 21% 27%
d D | | L

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9B_9 - Dalia Grybauskaite - Knowledge of EU Commission
candidates policies’

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©) (G (F) © (H) (0] (V)] K (8] (M) (N)
Base: All respondents who are aware of relevant candidate 176! 75! 101! 19! 42 33 26 56 20 13 21 39 18 65
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about the policies of this candidate 22! 9 13! 1 4 6 3 8 1 3 4 7 3 4
13%: 12% 13%: 5% 10%: 18% 12% 14% 5% 23% 19% 18% 17% 6%
in
| know a little bit about the policies of this candidate 119 54 65! 13! 28! 23 16 39 13 7 13 28 12 46
68% 72% 64% 68% 67% 70% 62% 70% 65% 54% 62% 72% 67% 71%
| have never heard of any of the policies of this candidate 35! 12! 23! 5 10! 4 7 9 6 3 4 4 3 15
20% 16%: 23% 26% 24% 12% 27% 16% 30% 23% 19% 10% 17% 23%
| |

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes



European Union Study - Online Fieldwork 05.02.14-13.02.14 52 out of 112

Q9B_10 - Fredrik Reinfeldt - Knowledge of EU Commission
candidates policies’

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
Q) ()] ©) ©) (G (F) © (H) (0] (O] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents who are aware of relevant candidate 216! 84 132! 29! 47 40 41 59 26 25 32 53 32 48
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about the policies of this candidate 24/ 8 16! 4 6 4 5 5 4 3 2 9 4 2
11%: 10%: 12% 14% 13%: 10% 12% 8% 15% 12% 6% 17% 13% 4%
N
| know a little bit about the policies of this candidate 146! 58! 88! 16! 33! 29 31 37 13 15 24 38 23 33
68% 69% 67% 55% 70% 73% 76% 63% 50% 60% 75% 72% 72% 69%
d | i i
| have never heard of any of the policies of this candidate 46 18! 28! 9 8 7 5 17 9 7 6 6 5 13
21% 21% 21% 31% 17% 18% 12% 29% 35% 28% 19% 11% 16% 27%
g G Lm | L

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9B_11 - Guy Verhofstadt - Knowledge of EU Commission candidates

policies’
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents who are aware of relevant candidate 198! 89! 109! 27 41 39 31 60 22 19 42 48 24 43
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about the policies of this candidate 27! 10! 17! 5 7 6 3 6 3 3 6 10 2 3
14%: 11%: 16%: 19%: 17% 15% 10% 10% 14% 16% 14% 21% 8% 7%
N
| know a little bit about the policies of this candidate 129! 57 72! 16! 29! 23 23 38 12 11 24 35 19 28
65% 64% 66% 59% 71% 59% 74% 63% 55% 58% 57% 73% 79% 65%
ik
| have never heard of any of the policies of this candidate 42 22! 20! 6 5 10 5 16 7 5 12 3 3 12
21% 25% 18%: 22% 12% 26% 16% 27% 32% 26% 29% 6% 13% 28%
e L | Lm L

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9B_12 - Martin Schultz - Knowledge of EU Commission candidates

policies’
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents who are aware of relevant candidate 474 248 226 37 75! 83 86 193 35 61 79 129 68 102
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about the policies of this candidate 89! 56! 33! 4 16! 20 10 39 4 8 23 34 9 11
19%: 23% 15%: 11%: 21% 24% 12% 20% 11% 13% 29% 26% 13% 11%
C g dG g 1IMN 1JIMN
| know a little bit about the policies of this candidate 307 150! 157 28! 47 46 69 117 21 32 46 87 47 74
65% 60% 69% 76% 63% 55% 80% 61% 60% 52% 58% 67% 69% 73%
B Fh EFH J j JK
| have never heard of any of the policies of this candidate 78! 42 36! 5 12! 17 7 37 10 21 10 8 12 17
16%: 17% 16%: 14% 16%: 20% 8% 19% 29% 34% 13% 6% 18% 17%
G G kL KLMN L L

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9B_13 - Alexis Tsipras - Knowledge of EU Commission candidates

policies’
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents who are aware of relevant candidate 203! 97! 106! 21! 43 42 33 64 25 17 33 66 29 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about the policies of this candidate 33! 18! 15! - 7 5 9 12 3 4 3 18 4 1
16%: 19%: 14% 16%: 12% 27% 19% 12% 24% 9% 27% 14% 3%
f n iKN
| know a little bit about the policies of this candidate 131 57 74 17! 31! 29 19 35 17 10 20 40 20 24,
65% 59% 70% 81% 72% 69% 58% 55% 68% 59% 61% 61% 69% 73%
b gH h
| have never heard of any of the policies of this candidate 39! 22! 17! 4 5 8 5 17 5 3 10 8 5 8
19%: 23% 16%: 19%: 12% 19% 15% 27% 20% 18% 30% 12% 17% 24%
E L

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9B_14 - Ska Keller - Knowledge of EU Commission candidates

policies’
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents who are aware of relevant candidate 172! 70! 102! 27 38! 40 26 41 20 20 31 40 23 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about the policies of this candidate 27! 10! 17! 4 10! 6 2 5 6 2 3 11 3 2
16%: 14% 17% 15%: 26% 15% 8% 12% 30% 10% 10% 28% 13% 5%
G KN KN
| know a little bit about the policies of this candidate 107! 42 65! 17! 21! 25 19 25 10 12 21 23 14 27
62% 60% 64% 63% 55% 63% 73% 61% 50% 60% 68% 58% 61% 71%
| have never heard of any of the policies of this candidate 38! 18! 20! 6 7 9 5 11 4 6 7 6 6 9
22% 26% 20% 22% 18%: 23% 19% 27% 20% 30% 23% 15% 26% 24%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9B_15 - José Bové - Knowledge of EU Commission candidates

policies’
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents who are aware of relevant candidate 410 183! 227 45 66! 78 80 141 24 189 39 58 55 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| know a great deal about the policies of this candidate 119 61! 58! 8 15! 21 25 50 3 85 5 15 8 3
29% 33% 26% 18%: 23% 27% 31% 35% 13% 45% 13% 26% 15% 7%
C d De IKLMN kN
| know a little bit about the policies of this candidate 244 101! 143 31! 44 50 42 77 15 89 28 39 41 32
60% 55% 63% 69% 67% 64% 53% 55% 63% A47% 72% 67% 75% 71%
gh gh J J J J
| have never heard of any of the policies of this candidate 47 21! 26! 6 7 7 13 14 6 15 6 4 6 10
11%: 11%: 11%: 13%: 11%: 9% 16% 10% 25% 8% 15% 7% 11% 22%
il L

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q10 - Summary Table - Statements on EU

Agree Disagree | Don't know
Base: All respondents 1200 1200 1200
100% 100% 100%
My country has given too much power to the European Union 655 305 240
55% 25% 20%
The European Union is not democratic enough 572! 350! 278
48% 29% 23%
| am happy that Members of the European Parliament are choosing 471 327 402
the next President of the European Commission, as this will make the
winning candidate more legitimate
39% 27% 34%
| don’t really know how the European Union works 403 595! 202!
34% 50% 17%
The European Union is making my country more prosperous 327 617 256
27% 51% 21%
The European Union is transparent in the way it makes decisions 260 674 266
22% 56% 22%
European Union political leaders are generally trustworthy 257 584 359!
21% 49% 30%
The European Union does a good job of informing European citizens 203 776 221
of work that it does
17% 65% 18%
European Union political leaders have an effective plan for solving the 183 728 289
economic crisis in Europe
15%: 61% 24%
Most European citizens generally have good knowledge of how the 173 820 207
European Union works and who its most important political leaders
are
14%: 68% 17%
European Union political leaders understand the challenges facing 158 810 232
families like mine
13% 68% 19%
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Q10_1 - I don’t really know how the European Union works -
Statements on the EU

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree 403 186! 217 43 48 87 67 158 87 88 77 53 67 31
34% 32% 35% 36% 24% 41% 31% 35% 44% 44% 39% 27% 34% 16%
E EG E LMN LMN LN N N
Disagree 595! 313 282 51! 108! 94 114 228 82 79 86 104 105 139
50% 54% 46% 43% 55% 44% 53% 50% 41% 40% 43% 52% 53% 70%
C DF! df 1K| 1K| 1IJKLM
Don't know 202! 82! 120! 25! 40 33 36! 68 31 33 37 43 28 30
17%: 14% 19%: 21% 20% 15% 17% 15% 16% 17% 19% 22% 14% 15%
B Mn

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q10_2 - The European Union is not democratic enough - Statements

on the EU
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree 572! 313 259! 44 83! 88 113 244 110 86 95 104 105 72
48% 54% 42% 37% 42% 41% 52% 54% 55% 43% 48% 52% 53% 36%
C DEF DEF IN N iN iN
Disagree 350! 169! 181! 38! 60! 72 49 131 43 58 56 58 56 79
29% 29% 29% 32% 31% 34% 23% 29% 22% 29% 28% 29% 28% 40%
g g G g i i 1IJKLM
Don't know 278 99! 179 37 53! 54 55 79 47 56 49 38 39 49
23% 17% 29% 31% 27% 25% 25% 17% 24% 28% 25% 19% 20% 25%
B H H H H LM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q10_3 - The European Union is transparent in the way it makes
decisions - Statements on the EU

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree 260! 123 137 32! 41 45 41 101 31 39 24 51 44 71
22% 21% 22% 27% 21% 21% 19% 22% 16% 20% 12% 26% 22% 36%
g K 1K iK 1IJKLM
Disagree 674/ 348 326 51! 106! 117 129 271 121 110 131 103 122 87
56% 60% 53% 43% 54% 55% 59% 60% 61% 55% 66% 52% 61% 44%
C d D D D IN N JLN IN
Don't know 266! 110! 156 36! 49 52 47 82 48 51 45 46 34 42
22% 19%: 25% 30% 25% 24% 22% 18% 24% 26% 23% 23% 17% 21%
B gH h h m M

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q10_4 - My country has given too much power to the European Union
Statements on the EU

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree 655! 342 313 47 90! 111 132 275 128 110 105 118 109 85
55% 59% 51% 39% 46% 52% 61% 61% 64% 55% 53% 59% 55% 43%
C D DEf DEF JKmN N N N N
Disagree 305! 159! 146 31! 56! 57 46 115 35 42 50 49 56 73
25% 27% 24% 26% 29% 27% 21% 25% 18% 21% 25% 25% 28% 37%
g i i | 1JKLm
Don't know 240! 80! 160! 41 50! 46 39 64 37 48 45 33 35 42
20% 14% 26% 34% 26% 21% 18% 14% 19% 24% 23% 17% 18% 21%
B! eFGH gH H |

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q10_5 - The European Union is making my country more prosperous -
Statements on the EU

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree 327 176 151 34 54 58 52 129 32 43 56 21 50 125
27% 30% 24% 29% 28% 27% 24% 28% 16% 22% 28% 11% 25% 63%
C L IL IL 1IJKLM
Disagree 617 305! 312 44 97! 105 124 247 120 96 92 150 121 38
51% 52% 50% 37% 49% 49% 57% 54% 60% 48% 46% 75% 61% 19%
D D Df D JKN N N 1IJKMN JKN
Don't know 256! 100! 156 41 45 51 41 78 48 61 52 29 29 37
21% 17% 25% 34% 23% 24% 19% 17% 24% 31% 26% 15% 15% 19%
B EFGH h h LM LMN LMn

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q10_6 - Most European citizens generally have good knowledge of
how the European Union works and who its most important

political leaders are - Statements on the EU

Gender Age Country
Total n
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
A (B) © (2)] (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) K (8] M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200: 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100%; 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree 173 75 98 23 29 38 20 63 20 25 20 26 35 47
14% 13% 16% 19% 15% 18% 9% 14% 10% 13% 10% 13% 18% 24%
G g G g 1K 1JKL]
Disagree 820 420 400 70 126 139 164 321 141 143 148 138 144 106
68% 72% 65% 59% 64% 65% 76% 71% 71% 72% 74% 69% 72% 53%
C DEF D N N N N N
Don't know 207 86 121 26 41 37 33 70 39 32 32 36 21 47
17% 15% 20% 22% 21% 17% 15% 15% 20% 16% 16% 18% 11% 24%
B! M M kM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q10_7 - European Union political leaders are generally trustworthy -
Statements on the EU

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree 257 133 124 31! 43 39 38 106 31 46 32 54 39 55
21% 23% 20% 26% 22% 18% 18% 23% 16% 23% 16% 27% 20% 28%
g g ik IKm IKm
Disagree 584/ 303! 281 47 95! 103 110 229 110 93 94 86 122 79
49% 52% 45% 39% 48% 48% 51% 50% 55% A47% A47% 43% 61% 40%
C D D jLN JKLN
Don't know 359 145 214 41 58! 72 69 119 59 61 74 60 39 66
30% 25% 35% 34% 30% 34% 32% 26% 30% 31% 37% 30% 20% 33%
B h h M M M M M

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q10_8 - The European Union does a good job of informing European
citizens of work that it does - Statements on the EU

Gender Age Country
Total n
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
A (B) © (2)] (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) K (8] M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200: 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100%; 100% 100%; 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree 203 93 110 23 37 33 34 76 24 28 22 37 24 68
17% 16% 18% 19% 19% 15% 16% 17% 12% 14% 11% 19% 12% 34%
iKm IJKLM
Disagree 776 397 379 63 114 138 149 312 136 133 141 133 147 86
65% 68% 61% 53% 58% 64% 69% 69% 68% 67% 71% 67% 74% 43%
C D DE DE N N N N N
Don't know 221 91 130 33 45 43 34 66 40 39 37 30 29 46
18% 16% 21% 28% 23% 20% 16% 15% 20% 20% 19% 15% 15% 23%
B GH gH h LM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q10_9 - European Union political leaders understand the challenges
facing families like mine - Statements on the EU

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree 158 77 81! 18! 22! 37 23 58 21 24 25 28 26 34
13%: 13%: 13%: 15%: 11%: 17% 11% 13% 11% 12% 13% 14% 13% 17%
eG i
Disagree 810! 409 401 59! 130! 139 159 323 133 134 131 145 149 118
68% 70% 65% 50% 66% 65% 73% 71% 67% 67% 66% 73% 75% 59%
C D D Df D n N ijKN
Don't know 232 95! 137 42 44 38 35 73 46 42 44 27 25 48
19%: 16%: 22% 35% 22% 18% 16% 16% 23% 21% 22% 14% 13% 24%
B EFGH h LM LM LM LM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q10_10 - European Union political leaders have an effective plan for
solving the economic crisis in Europe - Statements
on the EU

European Union Study - Online Fieldwork 05.02.14-13.02.14

68 out of 112

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
() ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree 183 88! 95! 25! 30! 30 35 63 26 26 24 34 36 37
15%: 15%: 15%: 21% 15%: 14% 16% 14% 13% 13% 12% 17% 18% 19%
h k k
Disagree 728 369! 359 54 110! 127 138 299 119 114 127 133 134 101
61% 64% 58% 45% 56% 59% 64% 66% 60% 57% 64% 67% 67% 51%
C d D D DE n N JIN JIN
Don't know 289! 124 165! 40 56! 57 44 92 55 60 49 33 30 62
24% 21% 27% 34% 29% 27% 20% 20% 28% 30% 25% 17% 15% 31%
B GH GH h LM LM LM LM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes



Q10_11 - I am happy that Members of the European Parliament are
choosing the next President of the European Commission,

as this will make the winning candidate more legitimate - Statements
on the EU
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Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland

) ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree 471 249 222 40 65! 79 83 204 52 88 52 88 91 100
39% 43% 36% 34% 33% 37% 38% 45% 26% 44% 26% 44% 46% 50%
C DEFg 1K 1K 1K 1K
Disagree 327 177 150! 31! 57 61 57 121 76 45 68 47 54 37
27% 30% 24% 26% 29% 29% 26% 27% 38% 23% 34% 24% 27% 19%

C JLMN JLN N
Don't know 402 155! 247 48 74 74 77 129 72 67 80 65 55 63
34% 27% 40% 40% 38% 35% 35% 28% 36% 34% 40% 33% 28% 32%

B H H h m Mn

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q11 - Summary Table - Awareness of organisations

Yes No Don't know

Base: All respondents 1200 1200 1200
100% 100% 100%

European Greens Party (EGP) 630 453 117
53% 38% 10%

Party of European Socialists (PES) 619 462 119
52% 39% 10%

European People’s Party (EPP) 583 489 128
49%: 41% 11%

Alliance of Liberals and Democrats of Europe (ALDE) 287 746 167
24% 62% 14%

Alliance of European Conservatives and Reformists (AECR) 240 797 163
20% 66% 14%
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Q11_1 - European People’s Party (EPP) - Awareness of organisations

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 583 303! 280! 53! 81! 99 107 243 44 71 61 142 169 96
49% 52% 45% 45% 41% 46% 49% 54% 22% 36% 31% 71% 85% 48%
C dEf | i 1JKN 1JKLN 1JK
No 489 239 250! 51! 80! 90 91 177 131 109 114 45 24 66
41% 41% 40% 43% 41% 42% 42% 39% 66% 55% 57% 23% 12% 33%
JKLMN LMN LMN M LM
Don't know 128 39! 89! 15! 35! 25 19 34 25 20 25 13 7 38
11%: 7% 14% 13%: 18%: 12% 9% 7% 13% 10% 13% 7% 4% 19%
B fGH h LM M LM iJkLM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q11_2 - Party of European Socialists (PES) - Awareness of
organisations

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 619! 333 286! 50! 84/ 103 116 266 41 107 73 130 174 94
52% 57% 46% 42% 43% 48% 53% 59% 21% 54% 37% 65% 87% A47%
C DE DEF 1K | 1JKN 1JKLN 1K
No 462 207 255 52! 80! 90 87 153 137 80 107 52 20 66
39% 36% 41% 44% 41% 42% 40% 34% 69% 40% 54% 26% 10% 33%
B H h H JKLMN LM JLMN M M
Don't know 119 41 78! 17! 32! 21 14 35 22 13 20 18 6 40
10%: 7% 13%: 14% 16%: 10% 6% 8% 11% 7% 10% 9% 3% 20%
B Gh fGH M m M M 1IJKLM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q11_3 - Alliance of Liberals and Democrats of Europe (ALDE) -
Awareness of organisations

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 287 157 130! 29! 42 48 54 114 41 35 33 62 55 61
24% 27% 21% 24% 21% 22% 25% 25% 21% 18% 17% 31% 28% 31%
C 1JK JK 1JK
No 746 353 393! 73! 114 145 132 282 136 141 142 112 127 88
62% 61% 63% 61% 58% 68% 61% 62% 68% 71% 71% 56% 64% 44%
E LN LN LN N N
Don't know 167 71 96! 17! 40 21 31 58 23 24 25 26 18 51
14%: 12% 16%: 14% 20% 10% 14% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 9% 26%
b FH 1IJKLM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q11_4 - European Greens Party (EGP) - Awareness of organisations

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 630! 329! 301! 44 87 101 115 283 77 118 63 95 142 135
53% 57% 49% 37% 44% 47% 53% 62% 39% 59% 32% 48% 71% 68%
C d De DEFG IKL iK 1JKL IjKL
No 453 206! 247 60! 75! 95 83 140 103 67 113 90 46 34
38% 35% 40% 50% 38% 44% 38% 31% 52% 34% 57% 45% 23% 17%
EGH h H h JMN MN JLMN JMN
Don't know 117 46 71 15! 34 18 19 31 20 15 24 15 12 31
10%: 8% 11%: 13%: 17% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 12% 8% 6% 16%
B h FGH M iJLM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q11_5 - Alliance of European Conservatives and Reformists (AECR) -
Awareness of organisations

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 240! 134 106! 22! 39! 40 41 98 39 27 26 44 49 55
20% 23% 17% 18%: 20% 19% 19% 22% 20% 14% 13% 22% 25% 28%
C k JK JK iJK
No 797 380! 417 80! 122 152 144 299 140 148 149 135 129 96
66% 65% 67% 67% 62% 71% 66% 66% 70% 74% 75% 68% 65% 48%
e N MN MN N N
Don't know 163 67 96! 17! 35! 22 32 57 21 25 25 21 22 49
14%: 12% 16%: 14% 18%: 10% 15% 13% 11% 13% 13% 11% 11% 25%
B Fh 1IJKLM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q12 - Role of EU

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
A (B) © (2)] (E) F) ©) (H) [0} ) K (8] M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200: 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100%; 100% 100%; 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
The European Union should become a political union, in which the 259 155 104 23 35 48 44 109 17 32 29 76 78 27
European Commission becomes like a government and the European
parliament becomes the main democratic body
22% 27% 17% 19% 18% 22% 20% 24% 9% 16% 15% 38% 39% 14%
C e | i 1JKN 1JKN
The European Union should retain its existing powers, but not gain 126 56 70 22 25 23 15 41 25 15 25 13 10 38
any new ones.
11%: 10%: 11%: 18%: 13%: 11% 7% 9% 13% 8% 13% 7% 5% 19%
fGH G iLM iM iJKLM
The European Union should return some powers to national and local 288 135 153 25 44 55 61 103 41 54 59 31 43 60
authorities, and become a looser grouping of nation-states
24% 23% 25% 21% 22% 26% 28% 23% 21% 27% 30% 16% 22% 30%
L ILm ILm
The European Union should be only a free market, and all other 327 170 157 18! 46 47 66 150 80 51 39 58 40 59
powers should return to national and local authorities.
27% 29% 25% 15%: 23% 22% 30% 33% 40% 26% 20% 29% 20% 30%
d DF DEF JKLMN KM KM
Other / Don’t know 200 65! 135! 31! 46 41 31 51 37 48 48 22 29 16
17%: 11%: 22% 26% 23% 19% 14% 11% 19% 24% 24% 11% 15% 8%
B GH GH H LN LMN LMN N

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes



European Union Study - Online Fieldwork 05.02.14-13.02.14 77 out of 112

Q13 - Summary Table - Words or phrases to describe the EU

Applies IDROES (eR Don't know

apply
Base: All respondents 1200 1200 1200
100% 100%! 100%!
Bureaucratic 872 144 184
73% 12% 15%:
Out of touch with citizens 806 199 195
67% 17% 16%:
Confusing 765! 248 187
64% 21% 16%:
Too powerful 653! 311 236
54% 26% 20%
Democratic 503 428 269
42% 36% 22%
Corrupt 432 336! 432
36% 28% 36%
Effective as a global force for good 383! 527 290!
32% 44% 24%
Important to my life 335! 642 223
28% 54% 19%:
Trustworthy 305! 567 328
25% 47% 27%
Well-run 248 630 322
21% 53% 27%
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Q13_1 - Bureaucratic - Words or phrases to describe EU

Gender Age Country
Total n
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) L M) (N)
Base: All respondents 1200: 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Applies 872 458 414 73 115 151 165 368 143 148 150 134 147 150
73% 79% 67% 61% 59% 71% 76% 81% 72% 74% 75% 67% 74% 75%
C dE DE DEF | |
Does not apply 144 64 80 15 32 29 22 46 21 20 18 35 29 21
12% 11% 13% 13% 16% 14% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 18% 15% 11%
gH 1JKN K
Don't know 184 59 125 31 49 34 30 40 36 32 32 31 24 29
15% 10% 20% 26% 25% 16% 14% 9% 18% 16% 16% 16% 12% 15%
B FGH FGH H h m

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q13_2 - Democratic - Words or phrases to describe EU

Gender Age Country
Total n
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) L M) (N)
Base: All respondents 1200: 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Applies 503 241 262 55 76 94 83 195 52 74 70 93 94 120
42% 41% 42% 46% 39% 44% 38% 43% 26% 37% 35% 47% 47% 60%
| | 1jK 1JK IJKLM
Does not apply 428 233 195 29 68 72 84 175 102 74 75 61 74 42
36% 40% 32% 24% 35% 34% 39% 39% 51% 37% 38% 31% 37% 21%
C D d D D JKLMN N N N N
Don't know 269 107 162 35 52 48 50 84 46 52 55 46 32 38
22% 18% 26% 29% 27% 22% 23% 19% 23% 26% 28% 23% 16% 19%
B H H m Mn MN m

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ComRes



European Union Study - Online Fieldwork 05.02.14-13.02.14 80 out of 112

Q13_3 - Confusing - Words or phrases to describe EU

Gender Age Country
Total n
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) L M) (N)
Base: All respondents 1200: 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Applies 765 388 377 72 115 138 137 303 147 126 136 109 138 109
64% 67% 61% 61% 59% 64% 63% 67% 74% 63% 68% 55% 69% 55%
C e JLN In LN LN
Does not apply 248 121 127 24 46 46 38 94 30 38 28 51 43 58
21% 21% 21% 20% 23% 21% 18% 21% 15% 19% 14% 26% 22% 29%
IK iK 1JKm
Don't know 187 72 115 23 35 30 42 57 23 36 36 40 19 33
16% 12% 19% 19% 18% 14% 19% 13% 12% 18% 18% 20% 10% 17%
B h h H iM iM IM M

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q13_4 - Important to my life -Words or phrases to describe EU
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Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland

®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Applies 335 183 152! 28! 46 64 67 130 39 37 37 68 67 87
28% 31% 25% 24% 23% 30% 31% 29% 20% 19% 19% 34% 34% 44%
C e 1JK 1JK 1JKIM
Does not apply 642 327 315 65! 109! 116 106 246 132 123 114 89 105 79
54% 56% 51% 55% 56% 54% 49% 54% 66% 62% 57% 45% 53% 40%

C KLMN LmN LN N
Don't know 223 71 152! 26! 41 34 44 78 29 40 49 43 28 34
19%: 12% 25% 22% 21% 16% 20% 17% 15% 20% 25% 22% 14% 17%

B IMn iM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q13_5 - Effective as a global force for good - Words or phrases to

describe EU
Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
® ® © ©) © ) [©) () [0) @) ) © ) )
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Applies 383 187 196! 44 62! 73 63 141 59 61 45 59 71 88
32% 32% 32% 37% 32% 34% 29% 31% 30% 31% 23% 30% 36% 44%
k K 1JKLm
Does not apply 527 274 253 42 86! 91 107 201 97 87 82 99 100 62
44% 47% 41% 35% 44% 43% 49% 44% 49% 44% 41% 50% 50% 31%
C D d N N N kN kN
Don't know 290! 120! 170! 33! 48 50 47 112 44 52 73 42 29 50
24% 21% 27% 28% 24% 23% 22% 25% 22% 26% 37% 21% 15% 25%
B m M 1JLMN m M

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q13_6 - Well-run - Words or phrases to describe EU

Gender Age Country
Total n
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) L M) (N)
Base: All respondents 1200: 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Applies 248 113 135 39 37 49 34 89 23 31 40 43 45 66
21% 19% 22% 33% 19% 23% 16% 20% 12% 16% 20% 22% 23% 33%
EfGH g | | j IJKLM
Does not apply 630 344 286 47 99 113 123 248 127 106 108 105 112 72
53% 59% 46% 39% 51% 53% 57% 55% 64% 53% 54% 53% 56% 36%
C d D D D JKLN N N N N
Don't know 322 124 198 33 60 52 60 117 50 63 52 52 43 62
27% 21% 32% 28% 31% 24% 28% 26% 25% 32% 26% 26% 22% 31%
B M M

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q13_7 - Too powerful - Words or phrases to describe EU

Gender Age Country
Total n
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) L M) (N)
Base: All respondents 1200: 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Applies 653 323 330 50 88 110 126 279 130 88 109 85 132 109
54% 56% 53% 42% 45% 51% 58% 61% 65% 44% 55% 43% 66% 55%
d DE DEF JKLN JL JKLN JL
Does not apply 311 164 147 44 59 58 46 104 31 66 44 77 39 54
26% 28% 24% 37% 30% 27% 21% 23% 16% 33% 22% 39% 20% 27%
C| fGH Gh IKM i IKMN Im
Don't know 236 94 142 25 49 46 45 71 39 46 47 38 29 37
20% 16% 23% 21% 25% 21% 21% 16% 20% 23% 24% 19% 15% 19%
B H h M M

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q13_8 - Corrupt - Words or phrases to describe EU

Gender Age Country
Total n
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) L M) (N)
Base: All respondents 1200: 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Applies 432 229 203 44 68 77 87 156 96 74 69 57 78 58
36% 39% 33% 37% 35% 36% 40% 34% 48% 37% 35% 29% 39% 29%
C JKLmMN In LN
Does not apply 336 163 173 42 57 64 44 129 39 53 51 72 52 69
28% 28% 28% 35% 29% 30% 20% 28% 20% 27% 26% 36% 26% 35%
G G G G i IJKM ljKm
Don't know 432 189 243 33 71 73 86 169 65 73 80 71 70 73
36% 33% 39% 28% 36% 34% 40% 37% 33% 37% 40% 36% 35% 37%
B D D

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q13_9 - Trustworthy - Words or phrases to describe EU

Gender Age Country
Total n
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K) L M) (N)
Base: All respondents 1200: 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100%: 100% 100%: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Applies 305 150 155 37 48 54 52 114 31 40 36 65 53 80
25% 26% 25% 31% 24% 25% 24% 25% 16% 20% 18% 33% 27% 40%
1JK IK IJKM
Does not apply 567 308 259 45 90 100 105 227 116 97 106 87 105 56
47% 53% 42% 38% 46% 47% 48% 50% 58% 49% 53% 44% 53% 28%
C d D JLN N IN N IN
Don't know 328 123 205 37 58 60 60 113 53 63 58 48 42 64
27% 21% 33% 31% 30% 28% 28% 25% 27% 32% 29% 24% 21% 32%
B IM m IM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q13_10 - Out of touch with citizens - Words or phrases to describe EU

Gender Age Country
Total .
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-55 55+ UK FR Germany Italy Spain Poland
®» ()] ©) ©®) (E) (F) © (H) () (V)] K (8] (M) N)
Base: All respondents 1200 581 619 119 196 214 217 454 200 200 200 200 200 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Applies 806! 410 396! 69! 115 138 158 326 138 143 139 141 148 97
67% 71% 64% 58% 59% 64% 73% 72% 69% 72% 70% 71% 74% 49%
C DEf DEf N N N N N
Does not apply 199 98! 101! 23! 38! 29 28 81 24 25 25 31 36 58
17%: 17% 16%: 19%: 19%: 14% 13% 18% 12% 13% 13% 16% 18% 29%
g g i 1IJKLM
Don't know 195! 73! 122 27 43 47 31 47 38 32 36 28 16 45
16%: 13%: 20% 23% 22% 22% 14% 10% 19% 16% 18% 14% 8% 23%
B! gH GH GH M M M m iM

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMN

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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